
INCLEMENT  
WEATHER  
INFORMATION
When winter weather is upon us sometimes school is delayed, released early, or closed. Below you will find 
information about how this affects your child’s YMCA Before and/or After School Academy care: 

WHEN SCHOOL IS DELAYED:  
Before School will follow the county's inclement weather schedule and we will extend our care until school begins. 
Children must be currently enrolled in our Before School Academy, and this is included at no charge.

WHEN SCHOOL IS RELEASED EARLY (due to weather or other circumstances): 
Care will be provided at the school for Elementary Students. Forsyth County Middle School Students will be transported 
to the YMCA via YMCA Bus or county school bus (with the exception of Robinhood Road) from the time school releases 
until 6:00pm (unless the school needs to close earlier and in that case you will be contacted or notified). Care is no extra 
charge if your child is currently enrolled in our Before and/or After School Academy program. If your child is not currently 
enrolled, the rate is $35 for members and $45 for potential members and this must be paid at the time of drop off. 

WHEN SCHOOL IS CLOSED FOR INCLEMENT WEATHER 
Care will be provided at the YMCA branch from 7:00am-6:00pm (unless the branch needs to close earlier, but you will be 
notified of this at drop off or during the day, so please provide a contact number). This will run just like an out of school 
day but your child may or may not go swimming. Rides in will be from 7:00-9:00am and rides out will be from 4:30-
6:00pm at the indicated location. If you need to sign your child in/out between the hours of 9:00am and 4:30pm, you 
will enter the main doors or call the site phone number and someone will assist you. This is included at no extra charge if 
your child is currently enrolled in our Before and/or After School Academy program. The rate is $35 for members and 
$45 for potential members for those not enrolled. Please note that at times programs at the branch might be delayed 
due to facility operating hours. Please watch your local news for updates. 

If you have questions please contact the YMCA Youth Development branch or your Program Director: 
William G. White, Jr. - Zach Martin: z.martin@ymcanwnc.org or 336 721 2100 
Jerry Long –  Magan Russell: m.russell@ymcanwnc.org or 336 712 2000 
Kernersville – Alec Matulia: a.matulia@ymcanwnc.org or 336 996 2231 
Davie – Chelsea Byers: c.byers@ymcanwnc.org or 336 712 2000 
Statesville – Darrius Hopkins: d.hopkins@ymcanwnc.org or 704 873 9622 
Stokes – Priscilla Tutterow: p.tutterow@ymcanwnc.org or 336 985 9622 
Wilkes – Kyesha Horton: k.horton@ymcanwnc.org or 336 838 3991 
Winston Lake – April Brown: a.brown@ymcanwnc.org or 336 724 9205 

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING THE YMCA!




